



West Bengal Housing Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

HIDCO BHABAN, 35-1111, Biswa Bangla Sarani, 3rd Rotary, New Town, Kolkata – 700156

Telephone No. (033) 2324-6037/38, Fax: (033) 2324-4833/3016/6009

e-mail: wbhidcoltd@gmail.com / info@wbhidco.in website: www.wbidcoltd.com

Memo no. 1963/HIDCO/ADMIN-3906/2021

Date: 25.07.2022

Corrigendum

Sub.: -

- i) **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR RENTING OUT SPACE FOR OPERATING RESTAURANT/FOOD KIOSK/CANTEEN/FOOD OUTLET INSIDE THE "ALIPORE INDEPENDENCE MUSEUM (AIM)" PREMISES**
- ii) **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR RENTING OUT SPACE FOR OPERATING ICE-CREAM PARLOUR INSIDE THE "ALIPORE INDEPENDENCE MUSEUM (AIM)" PREMISES**

Ref.: - Memo No. 1942/HIDCO/ADMIN-3906/2021, Date: 21.07.2022

&

Memo No. 1943/HIDCO/ADMIN-3906/2021, Date: 21.07.2022

The following corrigendum to the EOIs referred above are issued:

Sl No	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Clause no -8(Sl no-2) (combining food kiosk & ice-cream parlour)	The bidder must have an experience of carrying out similar type work i.e. operating any restaurant/ food kiosk/ canteen/ food outlet/ ice-cream parlour etc during the last 5 years and must be registered in India with an experience of working in India for at least 5 years	The bidder must have an experience of carrying out similar type work i.e. operating any restaurant/ food kiosk/ canteen/ food outlet / ice-cream parlour etc during the last 1 year and must be registered in India with an experience of working in India for at least 1 year
2.	Clause no -8 (Sl no-7) (combining food kiosk & ice-cream parlour)	The bidder shall submit a Power of Attorney of Authorization for signing the bid in Rs.100.00 Non-Judicial Stamp Paper	The said clause has been omitted.



West Bengal Housing Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited
(A Govt. of West Bengal Undertaking)

HIDCO BHABAN, 35-1111, Biswa Bangla Sarani, 3rd Rotary, New Town, Kolkata – 700156

Telephone No. (033) 2324-6037/38, Fax: (033) 2324-4833/3016/6009

e-mail: wbhidcoltd@gmail.com / info@wbhidco.in website: www.wbidcoltd.com

3.	Clause no -5 (combining food kiosk & ice- cream parlour)	A single agency can apply for only one restaurant/ food kiosk/ canteen/ food outlet/ice-cream parlour at a time. Application for multiple restaurant/ food kiosk/ canteen/ food outlet/ ice-cream parlour from a single agency will summarily be rejected. All interested agencies are requested to send the copy of Demand Draft (EMD) along with the qualification documents in the email ID: hidcokiosk@wbhidco.in within the stipulated time. The interested agencies are requested to mention the serial number (as mentioned in the schedule of property)	A single agency can apply for only one restaurant/ food kiosk/ canteen/ food outlet and one ice-cream parlour at a time (if he/she wants). Application for multiple restaurant/ food kiosk/ canteen/ food outlet /ice-cream parlour from a single agency will summarily be rejected. All interested agencies are requested to send the copy of Demand Draft (EMD) along with the qualification documents in the email ID: hidcokiosk@wbhidco.in within the stipulated time.
----	---	--	--


General Manager (Admin)
WBHIDCO